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No. P/NAG/CON/2024/18(e-147815)/09 

No. 

(A) 

01 

02 

03 

04 

06 

As per instructions issued vide Estt. Rule No. 134/2023 (RBE No. 75/2023) the marks 
obtained by the candidates appeared in the written examination held on 17.07.2024 through CBT 
mode for selection to the post of Junior Engineer (Signal) in pay matrix level-6 against 40% DPQ 
of the S&T Depart1ment of Signal wing are published herewith as under: 

07 

08 

09 

10 

.INDI 

16 

1 

Sub:-Publication of markS obtained by candidates in the written examination for 
selection to the post of Junior Engineer (Signal) in pay matrix level-6 against 40% 
DPQ of the S&T Department of Signal wing. 

Ref:- 1) Notification No. 16/2024, dated 03.05.2024. 

24 

RAILWAY 

(B) 

2) Office Order No. NPB/1225/2024, dated 30.07.2024. 

EMP No. 

3) Office Order No. NPB/1502/2024, dated 30.08.2024. 

901055 

South East Central Railway 
HGT OItr4, Divisional Office, 

oIo ar, Personnel Department, 
fcod, ITYR, Kingsway, Nagpur-440001 

901010 

901093 
05AEO124 Rinku Kumar 

901005 

Name of Staff 

(C) 

Surendra Kumar Kanwar 
Jitendra Singore 

Chandra Kumar Bhukanlal 
Devanand Karoo Ramteke 

901101 Dewan Singh Rawat 

1 11AE0122 Siddharth V. Chinchaghate 

7236770 Dinesh Kumar Singh 

901015 JArun Kumar Bipatlal 

13 07AE0205 Upendra Kumar Singh 
07AE0078 Ajay Dewgan 

4 07AE0306 Prabhu Vishwakarma 

15|45316215028 |Bhoora Lal Chandere 
07AE0500 Satish Kumar 
11AE0169 Randhir Kumar 

20 07AE0323 Arun Kumar 

748228 Pankaj Kumar Singh 

11AEO126 Mithilesh Kumar Warke 

07A�0319 Doman Singh Bhediya 
07AE0499 Vikash Kumar 
07AE0498 Gaurav Thakre 
12AE0236 Brij Kumar Bohat 

*********k* 

Design. 
(D) 

Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
(Sr. Tech (Sig) 

Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 

Station 

Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 

(E) 

Sr. Tech (Sig) 

WSA 

Sr. Tech (Sig) 

NIR 

RJN 

AGN 
CAF 

CHCR 

DGG 

Sr. Tech (Sig) KOKA 

NIR 

Sr. Tech (Sig) KNHN 

AJU 

Sr. Tech (Sig) CHCR 

BTC 

RRL 

CWA 

G 

RRL 

NAG 
BTC 

TMR 

Sr. Tech (Sig) PMS 
Sr. Tech (Sig) 
Sr. Tech (Sig) NAG 
Sr. Tech (Sig) MUP 

Marks 
Obtained 

out of 100 
(F) 

-

49,00 

32.00 

38,00 

59.00 
59.00 

Date:- 08.10.2024 

54.00 

48.00 

Marks after final 

screening 
(Out of 100 marks) 

(G) 
75.00 

90.50 

82.00 

81.50 

81.00 

78.00 
78.00 

67.00 

76.00 

75.50 

76.50 

79.50 

78.00 
69.50 
74.00 

71.50 

72.50 

Contd.. 

06AE0014 Nitin Shinde 

05AEO121 Jay Shankar Prasad 



Note: 
1) The candidates who were declared �Failed" in the written cxamination, the marks of 

written examination are displayed in Column-F. 
2) The candidates who were declared �Passed" in the writen examination and considered 

for final screening, it includes marks obtained in written exam, marks of Record of 
Service & marks of seniority. The marks of final sçreening are displayed in Column-G. 

also available On the official website of SECR 

secrindianrailways.gov.in>Dept/Div of SECR>Division>Nagpur> Personnel>-Mark 
3) It 

Publication). 

Copy forwarded for information to: 
1) Sr.DSTE/NAG 
2) Ch.OS(Cadre-III) of the Personnel Department. 
3) Notice Board. 

(i.e. 

(Swetha HK Chhoriya) 
Divisional Personnel Officer, 
for Sr.DPO/SECR/Nagpur 

for Sr.DPO/SECR/Nagpur 
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