

दक्षिण पूर्व मध्य रेलवे South East Central Railway मंडल कार्यालय, Divisional Office, कार्मिक विभाग, Personnel Department, किंग्सवे, नागपुर, Kingsway, Nagpur-440001

No. P/NAG/CON/2024/18(e-147815)/09

Date: - 08.10.2024

Sub:-Publication of marks obtained by candidates in the written examination for selection to the post of Junior Engineer (Signal) in pay matrix level-6 against 40% DPQ of the S&T Department of Signal wing.

Ref:- 1) Notification No. 16/2024, dated 03.05.2024.

- 2) Office Order No. NPB/1225/2024, dated 30.07.2024.
- 3) Office Order No. NPB/1502/2024, dated 30.08.2024.

As per instructions issued vide Estt. Rule No. 134/2023 (RBE No. 75/2023) the marks obtained by the candidates appeared in the written examination held on 17.07.2024 through CBT mode for selection to the post of Junior Engineer (Signal) in pay matrix level-6 against 40% DPQ of the S&T Department of Signal wing are published herewith as under:-

Srl.	EMP No.	N	Desire	Station	Marilan	Maulan after final
No.		Name of Staff	Design.		Marks	Marks after final
	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	Obtained out of 100	screening
(A)						(Out of 100 marks)
01.	001055	0 1 1/2 1/2	G T 1 (G;)	TVCA	(F)	(G)
01.	901055	Surendra Kumar Kanwar	Sr. Tech (Sig)	WSA	-	75.00
02	901093	Jitendra Singore	Sr. Tech (Sig)	NIR	-	90.50
03		Rinku Kumar	Sr. Tech (Sig)	RJN	· -	82.00
04	901010	Chandra Kumar Bhukanlal	Sr. Tech (Sig)	AGN	-	81.50
05	901005	Devanand Karoo Ramteke	Sr. Tech (Sig)	CAF	_ '	81.00
06	901101	Dewan Singh Rawat	Sr. Tech (Sig)	CHCR	-	78.00
07	06AE0014	Nitin Shinde	Sr. Tech (Sig)	DGG	-	78.00
08	7236770	Dinesh Kumar Singh	Sr. Tech (Sig)	NIR	-	67.00
09	05AE0121	Jay Shankar Prasad	Sr. Tech (Sig)	AJU	-	76.00
10	901015	Arun Kumar Bipatlal	Sr. Tech (Sig)	BTC	-	75.50
11	11AE0122	Siddharth V. Chinchaghate	Sr. Tech (Sig)	RRL	-	76.50
12	07AE0078	Ajay Dewgan	Sr. Tech (Sig)	KOKA	-	79.50
13	07AE0205	Upendra Kumar Singh	Sr. Tech (Sig)	KNHN	-	78.00
14	07AE0306	Prabhu Vishwakarma	Sr. Tech (Sig)	CHCR	-	69.50
15	45316215028	Bhoora Lal Chandere	Sr. Tech (Sig)	CWA	-	74.00
16	07AE0500	Satish Kumar	Sr. Tech (Sig)	G	-	71.50
17	11AE0169	Randhir Kumar	Sr. Tech (Sig)	RRL	-	72.50
18	748228	Pankaj Kumar Singh	Sr. Tech (Sig)	NAG	49.00	-
19	11AE0126	Mithilesh Kumar Warke	Sr. Tech (Sig)	BTC	32.00	-
20.	07AE0323	Arun Kumar	Sr. Tech (Sig)	TMR	38.00	-
21	07AE0319	Doman Singh Bhediya	Sr. Tech (Sig)	PMS	59.00	-
22		Vikash Kumar	Sr. Tech (Sig)	G	59.00	-
23	07AE0498	Gaurav Thakre	Sr. Tech (Sig)	NAG	54.00	•
24	12AE0236	Brij Kumar Bohat	Sr. Tech (Sig)	MUP	48.00	•



Contd...

Note:-

- 1) The candidates who were declared "Failed" in the written examination, the marks of written examination are displayed in Column-F.
- 2) The candidates who were declared "Passed" in the written examination and considered for final screening, it includes marks obtained in written exam, marks of Record of Service & marks of seniority. The marks of final screening are displayed in Column-G.

3) It is also available on the official website of SECR (i.e. secr.indianrailways.gov.in>Dept/Div of SECR>Division>Nagpur> Personnel>Mark Publication).

(Swetha HK Chhoriya)
Divisional Personnel Officer,
for Sr.DPO/SECR/Nagpur

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1) Sr.DSTE/NAG
- 2) Ch.OS(Cadre-III) of the Personnel Department.
- 3) Notice Board.

for Sr.DPO/SECR/Nagpur